506599469 04/08/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6646274

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PHILIPPE PERRIER	01/30/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PEP TECHNOLOGIES	
Street Address:	ROUTE DE L'EYRIEUX	
City:	LE CHEYLARD	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	F-07160	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29759804

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)637-7561

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3176343456

Email: docketdept@uspatent.com

Correspondent Name: BLAKE R. HARTZ

Address Line 1: 111 MONUMENT CIRCLE, SUITE 3700 Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204-5137

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	087044-000002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	W. PAT MOORE	
SIGNATURE:	/W. Pat Moore/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=087044-000002 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506599469 REEL: 055864 FRAME: 0795

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Philippe Perrier of Route de l'Eyrieux, Le Cheylard, France 07160 ("Assignor") has created certain items of intellectual property in BOTTLE HOLDER, which include subject matter protectable under various forms of intellectual property, for example, inventions, patents, product designs, copyrights, and/or trade secrets (collectively referred to as the "Intellectual Property") as, at least in part, disclosed, described, claimed, and/or intended to be in United States Patent Application No. 29/759,804, which was filed on November 25, 2020 ("Application").

WHEREAS, PEP Technologies ("Assignee"), a société civile organized under the laws of France, having a principal place of business at Route de l'Eyrieux, Le Cheylard, France F-07160, has acquired and/or desires to acquire all of the rights and title to the Intellectual Property, the Application, and any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefore and thereon, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable, and sufficient considerations to Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and hereby does sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee all of the rights and title to the Intellectual Property, the Application, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof, and all past, present, and future causes of action and remedies for infringement of all of the preceding items.

Assignor agrees to assign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said Intellectual Property.

Executed this 30 day of SANGARY , 2024

Philippe Perrier

Attorney Docket No. 087044-000002

RECORDED: 04/08/2021